MAGMA® OWNER'S MANUAL

PREP SERIES

PARTY TABLE CUTTING BOARD T10-536



To use within the T10-312B Bait Table:

Step 1: Remove knife holder straps on the interior of the bait table on both sides with phillips head screwdriver.

Step 2: Slide cutting board into the bait table.









PRODUCT REGISTRATION

Register your product today for support. Visit magmaproducts.com/pages/submit-your-product-registration or scan the QR code.

LIMITED WARRANTY

Magma Products, LLC guarantees this product to be free from defects in materials or workmanship to the original consumer. This guarantee is for the periods herein specified when used under normal and reasonable conditions, one (I) year from the date of original purchase. This warranty does not include the cost of property damage or any inconvenience due to the failure of the product. Nor does it cover damage due to misuse, abuse, accident, or damage resulting from transportation of the product. Nor does it include damage resulting from the commercial use of this product. Nor does it include, on stainless steel products, "Surface Rust"; Excessive Corrosion due to exposure to salt water; or Discoloration or Corrosion caused by exposure to excessive heat or failure to properly clean and care for the stainless steel surfaces.

If the product fails to operate due to a defect in materials or workmanship during the warranty period, the defective part will be repaired or replaced at Magma's option. If you wish to obtain performance under this limited warranty, contact Magma's Customer Service Department via telephone at (562) 627-0500, or via e-mail at mail@MagmaProducts.com, or via U.S. Postal Service mail at "Magma Products, LLC, Attention Customer Service, 3940 Pixie Ave. Lakewood, CA, 90712". The defective part, along with proof of purchase, must be returned postage prepaid to Magma Products, LLC. We suggest that you keep your purchase receipt as we may require reasonable proof of purchase.

In the state of California only, if refinishing or replacement of the product is not commercially practicable, the retailer selling the product, or Magma Products, LLC, will refund the purchase price paid for the product, less the amount directly attributable to use by the original consumer prior to the discovery of the nonconformity. In addi- tion, in the state of California only, you may take the product to the retail establishment from which it was purchased or to any retail establishment selling this product in order to obtain performance under this warranty. All implied warranties, including the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose, are limited in duration to the express warranty periods specified herein for the parts described herein. Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitation may not apply to you. Neither Magma dealers, nor the retail establishment selling this product has any authority to make any warranties or to promise remedies in addition to or inconsistent with those stated above. Magma's maximum liability shall not exceed the purchase price of the product paid by the original consumer. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusions may not apply to you. The warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

MAGMA and the Magma logo are registered trademarks of Magma Products, LLC



Magma Products, LLC 3940 Pixie Avenue, Lakewood, CA 90712 USA | 562-627-0500 | mail@magmaproducts.com | magmaproducts.com